PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3766070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAH LEONG LUM	03/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSP TECH PTE LTD
Street Address:	10 ADMIRALTY STREET
Internal Address:	#02-07, NORTHLINK BUILDING
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	757695

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8317812
Patent Number:	8882794
Patent Number:	9138184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-227-2000

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

PORTER, WRIGHT, MORRIS & ARTHUR, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITES 2800-3200

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-6194

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4008680-180177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. MESCHER
SIGNATURE:	/richard m. mescher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKM C454e16030310100#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037879 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **LUM Wah Leong** is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 8,317,812 issued November 27, 2012 for a "Lancet device with lance retraction", United States Patent Number 8,882,794 issued November 11, 2014 for a "Lancet device with lance retraction" (a divisional of U.S. Patent No. 8,317,812), and United States Patent Number 9,138,184 issued September 22, 2015 for a for a "Contact activated incision device" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents") (Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur Docket Nos. 4008680-180177 and 4008680-186261);

And whereas, **NSP TECH PTE LTD**, a Singaporean corporation having an address of 10 Admiralty Street, #02-07, Northlink Building Singapore 757695, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

Now, therefore, in accordance with our separate agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LUM Wah Leong, do hereby sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patents to NSP TECH PTE LTD for the entire terms of the Patents and any reissues or extensions. The rights, titles and interests conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by NSP TECH PTE LTD, and its successors, as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by LUM Wah Leong had this assignment not been made.

LUM Wah Leong further agrees to: (a) cooperate with NSP TECH PTE LTD in the protection of the patent rights; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver any further papers necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to maintain the Patents.

Assignor:	LUM Wah Leong Culming
Assignor's Signature:	
Date Signed:	2/3/16
CCLUMBUS/1800571v.1	

1 of 1